

ASHLEY | AUBURN | BUTLER | CORUNNA | GARRETT | HAMILTON | ST. JOE | WATERLOO

Elevate Your Business Success with DeKalb County Select Small Business!

The DeKalb County Economic Development Partnership (DCEDP) proudly presents the **DeKalb County Select Small Business-** your pathway to unparalleled growth, support, and recognition.

At DCEDP, we understand the unique challenges that small businesses face. We're here to champion your success and provide you with the tools, resources, and connections you need to thrive. By joining Select Small Business, you're not just investing in yourself; you're investing in the future of your business and the vibrant community of DeKalb County.

Exclusive Benefits Await You:

Tailored Support: Say goodbye to challenges like lack of time, funds, and difficulty finding motivated employees. DCEDP is here to help you overcome these obstacles with expert guidance and personalized solutions.

Preferred Vendor Status: Gain visibility and credibility by being featured on the DeKalb County List of Preferred Vendors, accessible through city/town websites and the DCEDP website.

Business Mentor Programs: Access valuable insights from seasoned experts through our mentorship programs, empowering you to make informed decisions and achieve your goals.

Networking Opportunities: Connect with like-minded entrepreneurs, industry leaders, and potential partners at our DCEDP events, including the upcoming Investor Social Networking event & Grant workshop coming in Winter 2023.

Prominent Brand Exposure: Showcase your commitment to success with logo placement and recognition as a sponsor of DCEDP across our website, social media, annual report, and front office lobby.

Celebrating Achievements: Enjoy special acknowledgments throughout the year highlighting your business achievements and unique opportunities.

Workforce Development Support: Gain access to job and volunteer opportunities posted on the DCEDP website, along with assistance tailored to your individual workforce development needs.

Contribution to the Community: Access the DeKalb County Small Business GDP information, showcasing the impactful role your business plays in the county's economic growth. *Coming soon*.

Seize this opportunity to elevate your business and be part of a thriving network of entrepreneurs driving DeKalb County's success. Join us today at the introductory price of \$300.00 and position your business for greatness.



To be a part of DeKalb County Select Small Business, simply reply to this email or visit our website.



Anton King President/ CEO DeKalb County Economic Development Partnership

Together, We Thrive: Partnering for a Better Tomorrow

Tax-Deductible Investment: As a 501c3 organization, your investment in the DeKalb County Select Small Business program is tax-deductible, providing you with both financial benefits and the satisfaction of giving back.



Invest in yourself, your business, and the future of DeKalb County.

Together, we'll achieve remarkable success. Your opportunity, is our priority!